
Scrip code 543278
NSE Symbol KALYANKJIL
MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED
ISIN INE303R01014
Name of the company KALYAN JEWELLERS INDIA LIMITED
Whether company is SME No
Class of Security Equity Shares
Type of report Quarterly
Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 31-12-2025

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under Regulation 31 (1) (b)
Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)? No

General information about company



Sr. No. Particular Yes/No
Promoter and 

Promoter 
Group

Public 
shareholder

Non Promoter- Non 
Public

1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No
2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No No No No
3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No
4 Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding? Yes No Yes No

5
Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are 
issued?

No No No No

6 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No
7 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Pledged"? Yes Yes

8
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Non-Disposal 
Undertaking"?

No No

9
Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of 
Pledge or NDU, if any?

No No

10 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No

11 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? No

Declaration



(A) Promoter & Promoter Group 17 648084341 648084341 62.7586 648084341 648084341 62.7586 0 648084341 62.73 161326883 24.892800 648084341
(B) Public 673722 384578321 384578321 37.2414 384578321 384578321 37.2414 390395 384968716 37.27 NA NA 384578321
(C)  Non Promoter - Non Public 0 NA NA
(C1) Shares Underlying DRs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NA NA 0
(C2) Shares Held By Employee Trust 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 NA NA 0
Z Total 673739 1032662662 1032662662 100 1032662662 1032662662 100 390395 1033053057 100 161326883 15.622400 1032662662
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conversion of 
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percentage of 
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ed form

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)(VIII)As a % of (A+B+C2) (IX) (X) (XI)(a)(XII)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2) (XIV)

Kalyan Jewellers India Limited
Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category Category of shareholder

Number of 
shareholde

rs

No. of fully 
paid up 
equity 

shares held
Total nos. 

shares held

Shareholding as 
a % of total no. 

of shares 
(calculated as 

per SCRR, 1957)

Number of Voting Rights held in each 
class of securities

No of Voting Rights

Class eg: X Total

As a % of 
total 

Shares 
held(b)

Total as a 
% of 

(A+B+C)

No. of 
Shares 

Underlying 
Outstandin

g 
convertible 
securities 
(including 
Warrants, 
ESOP etc.)



1   Indian
(a) Individuals / Hindu Undivided Family 15 623567775 623567775 60.3845 623567775 623567775 60.3845 161326883 25.8716 623567775

Kalyanaraman T S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Promoters AESPK2395E 1 229888788 229888788 22.2618 2.3E+08 229888788 22.2618 0 0.0000 229888788
Seetharam T K                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             Promoters AIWPS8575J 1 186064242 186064242 18.0179 1.86E+08 186064242 18.0179 82492710 44.3356 186064242
T K Ramesh                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                Promoters ACFPR9289K 1 186064242 186064242 18.0179 1.86E+08 186064242 18.0179 78834173 42.3693 186064242
Karthik  Ramani                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           Promoter Group AJGPR6635P 1 12409594 12409594 1.2017 12409594 12409594 1.2017 0 0.0000 12409594
Radhika Thrikur Kalyanaraman                                                                                                                                                                                                                              Promoter Group AVXPR3569H 1 7374064 7374064 0.7141 7374064 7374064 0.7141 0 0.0000 7374064
T A  Sethuraman                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           Promoter Group BGBPS9148H 1 217672 217672 0.0211 217672 217672 0.0211 0 0.0000 217672
Dhanya  Manoj                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             Promoter Group BJOPM9316D 1 217500 217500 0.0211 217500 217500 0.0211 0 0.0000 217500
Hariharan Divya                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           Promoter Group AJGPD5910M 1 217500 217500 0.0211 217500 217500 0.0211 0 0.0000 217500
T A Sreeram                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               Promoter Group ADQPT0621D 1 217500 217500 0.0211 217500 217500 0.0211 0 0.0000 217500
Geethalakshmi T S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Promoter Group BIAPG9548L 1 207374 207374 0.0201 207374 207374 0.0201 0 0.0000 207374
T B Seetharamji                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           Promoter Group EXXPS6234J 1 206010 206010 0.0199 206010 206010 0.0199 0 0.0000 206010
Trikkoor Seetharama Iyer Balaraman                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Promoter Group ABRPB1560E 1 203655 203655 0.0197 203655 203655 0.0197 0 0.0000 203655
Thrikkur Seetharama Iyer Anantharaman                                                                                                                                                                                                                     Promoter Group ABGPA2783B 1 114135 114135 0.0111 114135 114135 0.0111 0 0.0000 114135
R Sidharth                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                Promoter Group CJSPS5625N 1 85500 85500 0.0083 85500 85500 0.0083 0 0.0000 85500
Sreevidya Arun                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            Promoter Group AKKPA9062A 1 79999 79999 0.0077 79999 79999 0.0077 0 0.0000 79999
T S Pattabhiraman Promoter Group ACTPP3468J 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
V Meenakshi Promoter Group AVWPV2353A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
N V  Ramadevi Promoter Group ABOPR2878L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 N V Ravichander Promoter Group AFXPR2961M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prema Kishore Promoter Group ASMPP7224R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maya Seetharam Promoter Group AXFPS2861R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rishikesh Kalyan TS Promoter Group FYYPR6734K 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Manasa Kalyan TS Promoter Group JOAPM3525R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S A Ramakrishnan Promoter Group ABTPR5736P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prema Ramakrishnan Promoter Group ABTPR5727P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S R Srikrishna Promoter Group ANDPS1099P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vaishnavi Ramesh Promoter Group ZZZZZ9999Z 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 Shivani Ramesh Promoter Group LJVPK2648K 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trikkur Sitaramaiyer Ramachandran Promoter Group ABTPR4824P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deepa Ramesh Promoter Group AGPPD5993A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T S Pattabhiraman Promoter Group ACTPP3468J 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
V Meenakshi Promoter Group AVWPV2353A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
N V  Ramadevi Promoter Group ABOPR2878L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 N V Ravichander Promoter Group AFXPR2961M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prema Kishore Promoter Group ASMPP7224R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maya Seetharam Promoter Group AXFPS2861R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rishikesh Kalyan TS Promoter Group FYYPR6734K 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Manasa Kalyan TS Promoter Group JOAPM3525R 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S A Ramakrishnan Promoter Group ABTPR5736P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prema Ramakrishnan Promoter Group ABTPR5727P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
S R Srikrishna Promoter Group ANDPS1099P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vaishnavi Ramesh Promoter Group ZZZZZ9999Z 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 Shivani Ramesh Promoter Group LJVPK2648K 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trikkur Sitaramaiyer Ramachandran Promoter Group ABTPR4824P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deepa Ramesh Promoter Group AGPPD5993A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(b) Central Government / State Government(s) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000 0
(c) Financial Institutions / Banks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000 0

(XV)

Number of 
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form)
(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VIII) = (V)+(VI)+ (VII)(IX) As a % of (A+B+C2) (X)
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(XIX)

Kalyan Jewellers India Limited
Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Category & Name of the shareholders Entity Type

PAN

Nos. of 
shareholde

rs

No. of fully paid 
up equity shares 

held Total nos. shares held

Shareholdi
ng % 

calculated 
as per 

SCRR, 1957 
As a % of 
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each class 
of securities

No of Voting Rights
Class eg: X



(d) Any Other (Specify) 1 24299066 24299066 2.353 24299066 24299066 2.353 0 0.0000 24299066
Z Bodies Corporate 1 24299066 24299066 2.353 24299066 24299066 2.353 0 0.0000 24299066

Kjg Consulting Private Limited                                                                                                                                                                                                                            Promoter Group AALCK1523E 1 24299066 24299066 2.353 24299066 24299066 2.353 0 0.0000 24299066
Kalyan Silks Trichur Private Limited Promoter Group AABCK5929J 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kalyan Developers Promoter Group AALFK1178L 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kalyan Textile Promoter Group AAGFK6049K 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kalyan Graphics Promoter Group AATFK1053A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kalyan Sarees Promoter Group AAGFK9743A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kalyan Vastralaya Promoter Group AACFK5506D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sub Total (A)(1) 16 647866841 647866841 62.7375 647866841 647866841 62.7375 161326883 24.9012 647866841

2   Foreign
(a) Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals / Foreign Individuals) 1 217500 217500 0.0211 217500 217500 0.0211 0 0.0000 217500

Pooja  Krishnan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           Promoter Group HJQPP4235N 1 217500 217500 0.0211 217500 217500 0.0211 0 0.0000 217500
(b) Government 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000 0
(c) Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000 0
(d) Foreign Portfolio Investor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000 0
(e) Any Other (Specify) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000 0

Sub Total (A)(2) 1 217500 217500 0.0211 217500 217500 0.0211 0 0.0000 217500
Total Shareholding Of Promoter And Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2) 17 648084341 648084341 62.7586 648084341 648084341 62.7586 161326883 24.8929 648084341



1   Institutions (Domestic)
(a) Mutual Fund 34 150100746 0 150100746 14.5353 150100746 150100746 14.5353 0 150100746 14.5353 150100746

Motilal Oswal Midcap Fund                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 AACTM3577A 1 93421012 0 93421012 9.0466 93421012 93421012 9.0466 0 93421012 9.0466 93421012
Franklin India Small Cap Fund                                                                                                                                                                                                                             AAATT4931H 1 13826950 0 13826950 1.339 13826950 13826950 1.339 0 13826950 1.339 13826950

(b) Venture Capital Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(c) Alternate Investment Funds 16 5319458 0 5319458 0.5151 5319458 5319458 0.5151 0 5319458 0.5151 5319458
(d) Banks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(e) Insurance Companies 8 1733478 0 1733478 0.1679 1733478 1733478 0.1679 0 1733478 0.1679 1733478
(f) Provident Funds/ Pension Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(G) Asset Reconstruction Companies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(h) Sovereign Wealth Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(i) NBFCs registered with RBI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(j) Other Financial Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(k) Any Other (Specify) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub Total (B)(1) 58 157153682 0 157153682 15.2183 157153682 157153682 15.2183 0 157153682 15.2183 157153682
2   Institutions (Foreign)
(a) Foreign Direct Investment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(b) Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(c) Sovereign Wealth Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(d) Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I 437 142868839 0 142868839 13.835 142868839 142868839 13.835 0 142868839 13.835 142868839

Government Of Singapore                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   AAAJG0594R 1 18044484 0 18044484 1.7474 18044484 18044484 1.7474 0 18044484 1.7474 18044484
Nomura India Investment Fund Mother Fund                                                                                                                                                                                                                  AAAAN3240L 1 13368893 0 13368893 1.2946 13368893 13368893 1.2946 0 13368893 1.2946 13368893

(e) Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II 22 2906681 0 2906681 0.2815 2906681 2906681 0.2815 0 2906681 0.2815 2906681
(f) Overseas Depositories(holding DRs) (balancing figure) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(g) Any Other (Specify) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub Total (B)(2) 459 145775520 0 145775520 14.1165 145775520 145775520 14.1165 0 145775520 14.1165 145775520
3   Central Government/ State Government(s)
(a) Central Government / President of India 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(b) State Government / Governor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(C) Shareholding by Companies or Bodies Corporate where Central / State Government is a promoter0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub Total (B)(3) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4   Non-Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(a) Associate companies / Subsidiaries 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(b) Directors and their relatives (excluding Independent Directors and nominee Directors)1 12500 0 12500 0.0012 12500 12500 0.0012 0 12500 0.0012 12500
(C) Key Managerial Personnel 2 309856 0 309856 0.03 309856 309856 0.03 0 309856 0.03 309856
(D) Relatives of promoters (other than 'immediate relatives' of promoters disclosed under 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category)0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(E) Trusts where any person belonging to 'Promoter and Promoter Group' category is 'trustee','beneficiary', or 'author of the trust''0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(f) Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(g) i. Resident Individual holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 lakhs. 662353 60749696 0 60749696 5.8828 60749696 60749696 5.8828 0 60749696 5.8828 60749696
(h) ii. Resident individual holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs. 103 7570257 0 7570257 0.7331 7570257 7570257 0.7331 390395 7960652 0.77 7570257
(i) Non Resident Indians (NRIs) 7062 2933062 0 2933062 0.284 2933062 2933062 0.284 0 2933062 0.284 2933062
(j) Foreign Nationals 1 146 0 146 0 146 146 0 0 146 0 146
(k) Foreign Companies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(l) Bodies Corporate 686 8661751 0 8661751 0.8388 8661751 8661751 0.8388 0 8661751 0.8388 8661751
(m) Any Other (Specify) 2997 1411851 0 1411851 0.1367 1411851 1411851 0.1367 0 1411851 0.1367 1411851
Z Trusts 7 12702 0 12702 0.0012 12702 12702 0.0012 0 12702 0.0012 12702
Z Body Corp-Ltd Liability Partnership 59 136076 0 136076 0.0132 136076 136076 0.0132 0 136076 0.0132 136076
Z Hindu Undivided Family 2903 883861 0 883861 0.0856 883861 883861 0.0856 0 883861 0.0856 883861
Z Clearing Member 28 379212 0 379212 0.0367 379212 379212 0.0367 0 379212 0.0367 379212

(XI)=(VII+X) XII)= (VII)+(X) As a % of (A+B+C2)(VI) (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI)(VIII)As a % of (A+B+C2) (IX) (X)(I)
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Kalyan Jewellers India Limited
Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

Category & Name of the shareholders PAN

Number of 
shareholde

rs

No. of fully paid 
up equity shares 

held

No. of 
shares 

underlying 
Depository 

Receipts
Total nos. shares 

held

Shareholding % 
calculated as per 
SCRR, 1957 As a 
% of (A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each class 
of securities

No of Voting Rights

Class eg: X Total

Total as a 
% of Total 

Voting 
Rights



Sub Total (B)(4) 673205 81649119 0 81649119 7.9067 81649119 81649119 7.9067 390395 82039514 7.94 81649119
Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)+b(4) 673722 384578321 0 384578321 37.2414 384578321 384578321 37.2414 390395 384968716 37.27 384578321



1   Custodian/DR Holder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2

  Employee Benefit Trust / Employee Welfare 
Trust under SEBI (Share based Employee Benefits 
and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Non-Promoter- Non Public Shareholding (C)= (C)(1)+(C)(2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of 
equity 

shares held 
in 

demateriali
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(I) (II) (III) (IV) (VII) = (IV)+(V)+ (VI) (IX) (IX) (XVIII)

Kalyan Jewellers India Limited
Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Category & Name of the shareholders PAN

Nos. of 
shareholde

rs

No. of fully 
paid up 
equity 

shares held
Total nos. shares 

held
Shareholding % calculated as per 

SCRR, 1957 As a % of (A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in 
each class of securities

No of Voting Rights

Class eg: X Total

Total as a 
% of 

(A+B+C)


